

Dear UCDSB Parents and Guardians,

Due to worsening air quality, all outdoor extra-curricular activities are cancelled today. Schools will also keep students indoors today.

Students that were on route or have arrived at events are being directed back to their schools.

Air quality within our schools is being monitored and precautions will be taken. Existing HEPA units within our school will be used.

We will continue to monitor the situation and update our families as information changes.

To see up-to-date reports on air quality and local guidance, please visit the following websites:

Environment Canada

Eastern Ontario Health Unit

Leeds, Grenville and Lanark District Health Unit

Thank you, Upper Canada District School Board

